
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

80th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2019 Regular Session

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5544

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

May 28

Delete lines 4 through 15 of the printed bill and insert:

“ SECTION 1. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the authorized appropriations

and expenditure limitations for the biennium ending June 30, 2019, for the Oregon Health

Authority are changed by the amounts specified:

2017

Oregon Laws

Chapter/

Agency/Program/Funds Section Adjustment

Programs

General Fund Ch. 545 1(1) +$3,353,140

Other funds Ch. 545 2(1) +$10,156,765

Federal funds Ch. 545 4(1) +$125,409,493

Health Care for All Oregon

Children program

General Fund Ch. 652 4 -$7,004,243

“ SECTION 2. This 2019 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public

peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2019 Act takes effect

on its passage.”.

LC 9544/SB 5544-1


