SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5544

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

May 28

1	Delete lines 4 through 15 of the printed bill and insert:				
2	"SECTION 1. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the authorized appropriations				
3	and expenditure limitations for the biennium ending June 30, 2019, for the Oregon Health				
4	Authority are changed by the amounts specified:				
5	2017				
6	Oregon Laws				
7		Chapter/			
8	Agency/Program/Funds	Section	Adjustment		
9					
10	Programs				
11	General Fund	Ch. 545 1(1)	+\$3,353,140		
12	Other funds	Ch. 545 2(1)	+\$10,156,765		
13	Federal funds	Ch. 545 4(1)	+\$125,409,493		
14	Health Care for All Oregon				
15	Children program				
16	General Fund	Ch. 652 4	-\$7,004,243		
17	"SECTION 2. This 2019 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public				
18	peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2019 Act takes effect				
19	on its passage.".				

20